NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

City of South San Francisco Community Development Block Grant Program

Hybrid-In-Person/Virtual Meeting City Council Chambers, 33 Arroyo Drive Wednesday, March 9, 2022 6:00 p.m.

ZOOM LINK: https://ssf-net.zoom.us/j/86438688776

The City of South San Francisco anticipates receiving approximately \$400,000 in Community Development Block Grant funds for the 2022-23 fiscal year from the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development. The purpose of the public hearing is to hear public testimony on the City's housing and community development needs for the One-Year Action Plan. For more information, contact Economic and Community Development at (650) 829-6620. Translation services can be made available for non-English speakers and hearing impaired by contacting the number above by March 2, 2022.

Aviso de Audiencia Pública La ciudad de South San Francisco El Programa de Desarrollo y Asistencia Comunitario miércoles 9 de marcha, 2022 a las 6:00 p.m. 33 Arroyo Drive

Si necesita servicios de traducción en la audiencia pública, favor de llamar nuestra oficina entre 9 de la mañana y 5 de la tarde antes del 2 de marcha, 650-829-6620.

TELECONFERENCE MEETING NOTICE

This meeting will be conducted pursuant to the provisions of the Governor's Executive Orders N-29-20, N-63-20 and N-08-21 allowing for deviation of Teleconference Rules required by the Brown Act & pursuant to the order of San Mateo County Department of Public Health regarding gatherings during the coronavirus (COVID-19) outbreak, and recommendations to follow social distancing procedures, the City of South San Francisco will hold the City Council meeting through a hybrid of in-person attendance with the City Council, designated staff, and limited members of the public at the City Council Chambers and through the virtual platform, Zoom. In-person attendance by members of the public will be subject to maximum capacity and current health and safety protocols.